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200801070000
06350

01/07/2008
09:54:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES SCOTT
CECILE W

200410260005
91620

200801070000
06490

01/07/2008
10:18:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

5 25 Lot#:9 Blk:2
Book:5 Pg:25
Sub:SHELENA
ESTATES

200801090000
11590

01/09/2008
10:36:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE O SHIELDS,
MARGARET C

5 65 Lot#:19 Book:5
Pg:65
Sub:CHELSEA
ESTATES
FIRST
ADDITION

200802040000
43510

02/04/2008
10:32:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CHASE HOME
FINANCE LLC

Sec:32
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

200802050000
46880

02/05/2008
01:40:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WALKER,
ROBERT

17 20 Lot#:99
Book:17 Pg:20
Sub:GREENFI
ELD SECTOR
FIVE

200802080000
53670

02/08/2008
01:03:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CORONA, JOE
M

6 47 Lot#:5 Blk:3
Book:6 Pg:47
Sub:MISSION
HILLS FIRST
SECTOR

200802180000
65660

02/18/2008
02:54:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

28 146 Lot#:208
Book:28
Pg:146
Sub:RIDGE AT
STONEHAVEN
PHASE TWO

200802190000
66510

02/19/2008
11:18:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE TAYLOR,
DENNIS L JR

28 3 Lot#:165
Book:28 Pg:3
Sub:CAMDEN
COVE
SECTOR III

200802190000
66540

02/19/2008
11:27:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

WELLS
FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE

18 116 200801240000
31450

Lot#:11
Book:18
Pg:116
Sub:PARK
PLACE
FOURTH
ADDITION
AMENDED
PLAT

200803050000
89880

03/05/2008
11:50:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PHILEN,
JAMES

26 29 Lot#:7 Book:26
Pg:29
Sub:STERLING
GATE
SECTOR 2
PHASE 1



200803050000
90490

03/05/2008
02:11:41

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

20 133 Lot#:9 Book:20
Pg:133
Sub:LAUREL
WOODS
PHASE V

200803050000
90500

03/05/2008
02:17:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

31 51 Lot#:27
Book:31 Pg:51
Sub:PARK
FOREST
VILLAGE
FINAL PLAT

200803060000
91710

03/06/2008
11:34:49

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS LIGHTSEY,
BRITTON

30 54 Lot#:220
Book:30 Pg:54
Sub:CAMDEN
COVE
SECTOR 6
FINAL PLAT

200803250001
20240

03/25/2008
01:08:49

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS L & H
ENTERPRISES

3 3 Lot#:6 Blk:2
Book:3 Pg:3
Sub:ALDMONT

200803190001
12910

03/19/2008
02:24:43

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

13 89 Lot#:2 Blk:6
Book:13 Pg:89
Sub:PLANTATI
ON SOUTH
THIRD
SECTOR
PHASE II

200803260001
22900

03/26/2008
03:45:14

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JORDAN,
MARY W

21 112 Lot#:12
Book:21
Pg:112
Sub:CALUMET
MEADOW

200803310001
28020

03/31/2008
10:52:13

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

9 133 Lot#:7 Book:9
Pg:133
Sub:OLD
TOWNE
FOREST

200804030001
36390

04/03/2008
02:30:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO BANK

200210230005
21850

200804040001
37660

04/04/2008
12:52:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BENTON,
STEVEN S

Sec:9 Twn:24N
Rng:12E
Qt:SW BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

200804140001
51210

04/14/2008
02:33:36

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO BANK

200603060001
04080

200804290001
75130

04/29/2008
02:08:53

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CICIO, FRANK
JOSEPH

5 14 Lot#:18 Book:5
Pg:14
Sub:BROOKST
ONE ESTATES
2ND SECTOR

200805070001
88100

05/07/2008
01:50:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JOHNSON,
MARY E

Sec:26
Twn:19S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST



200805010001
78920

05/01/2008
01:47:08

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CURIER,
TANGESTA D

24 46 Lot#:53
Book:24 Pg:46
Sub:MERIWEA
THER
SECTOR 1

200805020001
80280

05/02/2008
10:41:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE GLASS, JIMMY
LEE

Sec:4 Twn:22S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

200805120001
92290

05/12/2008
10:38:47

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HITT ROBERT
T

Other:SEE
INST

200805120001
92570

05/12/2008
12:14:54

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS YANCEY,
SHERRY H

Other:SEE
INST

200805130001
95130

05/13/2008
12:44:54

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE REESE,
WALTER III

22 92 Lot#:54
Book:22 Pg:92
Sub:CEDAR
GROVE AT
STERLING
GATE
SECTOR 1
PHASE 1

200805200002
05610

05/20/2008
11:49:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

7 80 Lot#:11 Blk:2
Book:7 Pg:80
Sub:FERNWO
OD THIRD
SECTOR
RESURVEY

200805200002
06100

05/20/2008
01:33:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LEE, PEGGY H 29 132 Lot#:202
Book:29
Pg:132
Sub:HIGH
RIDGE
VILLAGE
PHASE 5
FINAL PLAT

200805140001
97050

05/14/2008
01:43:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS JOSEPH SETH Sec:23
Twn:20S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST


