Search Criteria Filters Applied: Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2008;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
200801070000 06350	01/07/2008 09:54:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	SCOTT CECILE W					200410260005 91620	
200801070000 06490	01/07/2008 10:18:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			5	25		Lot#:9 Blk:2 Book:5 Pg:25 Sub:SHELENA ESTATES
200801090000 11590	01/09/2008 10:36:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	O SHIELDS, MARGARET C			5	65		Lot#:19 Book:5 Pg:65 Sub:CHELSEA ESTATES FIRST ADDITION
200802040000 43510	02/04/2008 10:32:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC						Sec:32 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
200802050000 46880	02/05/2008 01:40:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WALKER, ROBERT			17	20		Lot#:99 Book:17 Pg:20 Sub:GREENFI ELD SECTOR FIVE
200802080000 53670	02/08/2008 01:03:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CORONA, JOE			6	47		Lot#:5 Blk:3 Book:6 Pg:47 Sub:MISSION HILLS FIRST SECTOR
200802180000 65660	02/18/2008 02:54:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			28	146		Lot#:208 Book:28 Pg:146 Sub:RIDGE AT STONEHAVEN PHASE TWO
200802190000 66510	02/19/2008 11:18:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TAYLOR, DENNIS L JR			28	3		Lot#:165 Book:28 Pg:3 Sub:CAMDEN COVE SECTOR III
200802190000 66540	02/19/2008 11:27:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE			18	116	200801240000 31450	Lot#:11 Book:18 Pg:116 Sub:PARK PLACE FOURTH ADDITION AMENDED PLAT
200803050000 89880	03/05/2008 11:50:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PHILEN, JAMES			26	29		Lot#:7 Book:26 Pg:29 Sub:STERLING GATE SECTOR 2 PHASE 1

200803050000 90490	03/05/2008 02:11:41	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC		20	133		Lot#:9 Book:20 Pg:133 Sub:LAUREL WOODS PHASE V
200803050000 90500	03/05/2008 02:17:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK		31	51		Lot#:27 Book:31 Pg:51 Sub:PARK FOREST VILLAGE FINAL PLAT
200803060000 91710	03/06/2008 11:34:49	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	LIGHTSEY, BRITTON		30	54		Lot#:220 Book:30 Pg:54 Sub:CAMDEN COVE SECTOR 6 FINAL PLAT
200803250001 20240	03/25/2008 01:08:49	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	L & H ENTERPRISES		3	3		Lot#:6 Blk:2 Book:3 Pg:3 Sub:ALDMONT
200803190001 12910	03/19/2008 02:24:43	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		13	89		Lot#:2 Blk:6 Book:13 Pg:89 Sub:PLANTATI ON SOUTH THIRD SECTOR PHASE II
200803260001 22900	03/26/2008 03:45:14	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JORDAN, MARY W		21	112		Lot#:12 Book:21 Pg:112 Sub:CALUMET MEADOW
200803310001 28020	03/31/2008 10:52:13	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		9	133		Lot#:7 Book:9 Pg:133 Sub:OLD TOWNE FOREST
200804030001 36390	04/03/2008 02:30:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO BANK				200210230005 21850	
200804040001 37660	04/04/2008 12:52:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BENTON, STEVEN S					Sec:9 Twn:24N Rng:12E Qt:SW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
200804140001 51210	04/14/2008 02:33:36	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO BANK				200603060001 04080	
200804290001 75130	04/29/2008 02:08:53	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CICIO, FRANK JOSEPH		5	14		Lot#:18 Book:5 Pg:14 Sub:BROOKST ONE ESTATES 2ND SECTOR
200805070001 88100	05/07/2008 01:50:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JOHNSON, MARY E					Sec:26 Twn:19S Rng:1W Qt:SW BQt:SE Other:SEE INST

200805010001	05/01/2008	SECRETARY	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CURIER,	I	24	46	Lot#:53
78920	01:47:08	OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MONTOAGE	TANGESTA D		2 -T	70	Book:24 Pg:46 Sub:MERIWEA THER SECTOR 1
200805020001 80280	05/02/2008 10:41:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GLASS, JIMMY LEE				Sec:4 Twn:22S Rng:1W Qt:NW BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
200805120001 92290	05/12/2008 10:38:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HITT ROBERT T				Other:SEE INST
200805120001 92570	05/12/2008 12:14:54	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	YANCEY, SHERRY H				Other:SEE INST
200805130001 95130	05/13/2008 12:44:54	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	REESE, WALTER III		22	92	Lot#:54 Book:22 Pg:92 Sub:CEDAR GROVE AT STERLING GATE SECTOR 1 PHASE 1
200805200002 05610	05/20/2008 11:49:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK		7	80	Lot#:11 Blk:2 Book:7 Pg:80 Sub:FERNWO OD THIRD SECTOR RESURVEY
200805200002 06100	05/20/2008 01:33:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LEE, PEGGY H		29	132	Lot#:202 Book:29 Pg:132 Sub:HIGH RIDGE VILLAGE PHASE 5 FINAL PLAT
200805140001 97050	05/14/2008 01:43:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	JOSEPH SETH				Sec:23 Twn:20S Rng:1W Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST